SSD2-KG1/KG4 Series
Precautions for model No. selection
*1: �The mounting bracket is included at shipment.
*2: �“I” and “Y” cannot be selected together.
[Example of model No.]
SSD2-KG4L-32-10-T2YD-R-N
Model:	Compact cylinder
	 Double acting, high load, anti-spatter adherence

976
SSD2-KG1/KG4 Series
How to order
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item D  on page 976)
*1: �Less than 10 mm stroke is not available.
*2: The total length is the same as that of the next longer standard stroke.
Bore size (mm)
ø25 ø32 ø40 ø50 ø63 ø80 ø100
Mounting bracket
Flange (FB) SSD2-FA-25 SSD2-G1-FA-32 SSD2-FA-40 SSD2-FA-50 SSD2-FA-63 SSD2-FA-80 SSD2-FA-100
Clevis bracket (CB) SSD2-CB-25 SSD2-CB-32 SSD2-CB-40 SSD2-CB-50 SSD2-CB-63 SSD2-CB-80 SSD2-CB-100
How to order mounting bracket
*1: �The foot mounting bracket is provided as 2 pcs./set.
Stroke (mm)
Applicable bore size